AFRAC

AFRICAN ACCREDITATION COOPERATION

AFRAC ARRANGEMENT MEMBERS: 7
Updated: 28 February 2025

Economy:

Egypt

Body

Egyptian Accreditation Council (EGAC)

Contact:

Eng. Hany El Desouki
Executive Director

Egyptian Accreditation Council
Borg Riad Elmaadi (1)
Korneish EI Nil

El Maadi

Cairo, Egypt

Telephone: +202 2 527 5224
Facsimile: +202 2 527 5226

Email: hanyeldesouki@gmail.com
Website: http://www.egac.gov.eg

Admitted as an Arrangement Member on 26 September 2014

AFRAC MRA Scopes:

Calibration to ISO/IEC 17025

Testing to ISO/IEC 17025

Medical Testing to ISO 15189

Inspection to ISO/IEC 17020

Certification of Persons to ISO/IEC 17024

Product Certification to ISO/IEC 17065 in sub-scopes:

¢ Global G.A.P IFA and PHA General Regulations
¢ Global G.A.P IFA Control Points and Compliance Criteria

Management System Certification to ISO/IEC 17021-1 in sub-scopes:

e Quality Management Systems (QMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-3 & ISO 9001

e Environmental Management Systems (EMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-2 & ISO
14001

® Food Safety Management Systems (FSMS) to ISO 22003-1 & ISO 22000

® Food safety system certification (FSSC): 1ISO 22003-1 & FSSC 22000

® QOccupational Health and Safety Management Systems (OH&SMS) to
ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 & I1SO 45001

* Energy Management Systems (EnMS) to ISO 50003 & ISO 50001

¢ Medical Devices Management Systems (MDMS) to ISO 13485

®* Management Systems for Educational Organisations (EOMS) to I1SO
21001

e Supply Chain Security Management Systems (SCSMS) to ISO 28003 &
ISO 28001

e |Information Security Management Systems (ISMS) to ISO/IEC 27006-1
& ISO/IEC 27001

24/09/2014
24/09/2014
24/09/2014
24/09/2014
28/09/2022
28/09/2022

21/07/2024
21/07/2024

24/09/2014
24/09/2014

25/08/2018
21/07/2024
22/11/2019
22/11/2019
14/06/2023
21/07/2024
16/08/2024

28/02/2025




Economy:

Ethiopia

Body:

Ethiopian Accreditation Service (EAS)

Contact:

Mr Bonsa Negera

Director General

Bole Sub city — Woreda 6 Next to AMCE
Opposite Nyala Motors

Addis Ababa

Ethiopia

Telephone +251 911 50 0389 / 911 19 5404
Email: info@eas-eth.org or bonsaphys@yahoo.com
Website: http://www.eas-eth.org

Admitted as an Arrangement Member on 5 May 2017

AFRAC MRA Scopes:

Testing to ISO/IEC 17025

Medical Testing to 1ISO 15189
Inspection to ISO/IEC 17020
Calibration to ISO/IEC 17025

Product Certification to ISO/IEC 17065

Management System Certification to ISO/IEC 17021-1 in sub-scopes:

e Quality Management Systems (QMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-3 & ISO 9001
e Environmental Management Systems (EMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-2 & ISO
14001

® Food Safety Management Systems (FSMS) to ISO 22003-1 & ISO 22000
® QOccupational Health and Safety Management Systems (OH&SMS) to

ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 & I1SO 45001

05/05/2017
15/05/2017
25/09/2019
27/09/2023
27/09/2023

01/06/2022
20/05/2024

20/05/2024
20/05/2024




Economy: |Kenya
Body: Kenya Accreditation Service (KENAS)
Contact: Dr. Walter Juma Ongeti

Chief Executive Officer
Kenya Accreditation Service
No. 06 Masaba Road

Upper Hill

Nairobi 00100

Kenya

Telephone: +254 725 227 640
Email: md@kenas.go.ke / ongetiw@kenas.go.ke
Website: http://kenas.go.ke

Admitted as an Arrangement Member on 28 September 2017

AFRAC MRA Scopes:

Calibration to ISO/IEC 17025

Testing to ISO/IEC 17025

Medical Testing to ISO 15189

Inspection to ISO/IEC 17020

Proficiency Testing Providers to ISO/IEC 17043
Product Certification to ISO/IEC 17065
Certification of Persons to ISO/IEC 17024

Management System Certification to ISO/IEC 17021-1 in sub-scopes:

e Quality Management Systems (QMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-3 & ISO 9001

e Environmental Management Systems (EMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-2 & ISO
14001

® Food Safety Management Systems (FSMS) to I1ISO 22003-1 & ISO 22000

e Occupational Health and Safety Management Systems (OH&SMS) to
ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 & ISO 45001

e Information Security Management Systems (ISMS) to ISO/IEC 27006-1
& ISO/IEC 27001

28/09/2017
28/09/2017
28/09/2017
28/09/2017
08/03/2024
08/03/2024

08/03/2024

28/09/2017
28/09/2017

28/09/2017
01/06/2022

19/12/2024




Economy: |Mauritius
Body: Mauritius Accreditation Service (MAURITAS)
Contact: |Mr. Robin Gopee

Director

Mauritius Accreditation Service

Ministry of Industry, SME and Cooperatives
4* Floor, Crescent House

Cnr Deschartes Street & Foucault Street
Port Louis

Mauritius

Telephone: +230 208 1690, +230 211 0128
Facsimile: +230 210 6101

Email: mauritas@govmu.org

Website: http://www.mauritas.org

Admitted as an Arrangement Member on 25 September 2018

AFRAC MRA Scopes:

Calibration to ISO/IEC 17025
Testing to ISO/IEC 17025

Management System Certification to ISO/IEC 17021-1 in sub-scopes:
e Quality Management Systems (QMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-3 & ISO 9001

® Food Safety Management Systems (FSMS) to I1SO 22003-1 & ISO
22000

25/08/2018
25/08/2018

25/08/2018
17/07/2020




Economy: [Southern African Development Community (SADC)
Body: Southern African Development Community Accreditation Service (SADCAS)
Contact: |Ms Eve Christine Gadzikwa

Chief Executive Officer

Southern African Development Community Accreditation Service
Plot 50369, Unit 3A, Second Floor

Tholo Office Park

Fairgrounds

P Bag 00320

Gaborone

Botswana

Telephone: +267 313 2909/ 313 2910/318 8644/ 318 8646
Facsimile: +267 3132922

Email: ecgadzikwa@sadcas.org;

Website: http://www.sadcas.org

Admitted as an Arrangement Member on 8 October 2015

AFRAC MRA Scopes:

Calibration to ISO/IEC 17025

Testing to ISO/IEC 17025

Medical Testing to 1ISO 15189
Inspection to ISO/IEC 17020

Product Certification to ISO/IEC 17065

Management System Certification to ISO/IEC 17021-1 in sub-scopes:

e Quality Management Systems (QMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-3 & ISO 9001

e Environmental Management Systems (EMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-2 & ISO
14001

® Occupational Health and Safety Management Systems (OH&SMS) to
ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 & I1SO 45001

® Food Safety Management Systems (FSMS) to ISO 22003-1 & ISO 22000

08/10/2015
08/10/2015
28/09/2017
28/09/2017
27/09/2023

25/09/2019
04/05/2020

04/05/2020

10/09/2021




Economy:

South Africa

Body:

South African National Accreditation System (SANAS)

Contact:

Mr Mpho Phaloane

Executive: Accreditation

South African National Accreditation System
303 Libertas Office Park, Highway Street
Equestria, Pretoria

0184

South Africa

Telephone: +27 12 740 8507
Email: mphop@sanas.co.za
Website: http://www.sanas.co.za

Admitted as an Arrangement Member on 26 September 2014

AFRAC MRA Scopes:

Calibration to ISO/IEC 17025

Testing to ISO/IEC 17025

Medical Testing to ISO 15189

Inspection to ISO/IEC 17020

Proficiency Testing Providers to ISO/IEC 17043
Reference Material Producers to ISO 17034
Certification of Persons to ISO/IEC 17024

Product Certification to ISO/IEC 17065 in sub-scopes:

® Global G.A.P IFA and PHA General Regulations
® Global G.A.P IFA Control Points and Compliance Criteria

Management System Certification to ISO/IEC 17021-1 in sub-scopes:

e Quality Management Systems (QMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-3 & ISO 9001

e Environmental Management Systems (EMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-2 & ISO
14001

® Food Safety Management Systems (FSMS) to I1SO 22003-1 & ISO 22000

® Food safety system certification (FSSC): 1ISO 22003-1 and FSSC 22000

e QOccupational Health and Safety Management Systems (OH&SMS) to
ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 & I1SO 45001

® Energy Management Systems (EnMS) to 1ISO 50003 & ISO 50001

* Medical Devices Management Systems (MDMS) to ISO 13485

e Information Security Management Systems (ISMS) to ISO/IEC 27006-1
& ISO/IEC 27001

24/09/2014
24/09/2014
24/09/2014
24/09/2014
28/09/2022
28/09/2022
28/09/2022
28/09/2022

12/08/2024
12/08/2024

24/09/2014
24/09/2014

28/06/2018
1/08/2024
4/05/2020

4/05/2020
14/06/2023
20/12/2024




Economy: |Cote d'lvoire
Body: Systéme Ouest Africain d’accréditation (SOAC)
Contact: |Mr Marcel Gbaguidi

Resident Representative and Director General
Systéme Ouest Africain d’accréditation (SOAC)
West African Accreditation System (WAAS)
COCODY - Il PLATEAUX - Rue K104 X K125, N° 303
Abidjan, Céte d'lvoire

Telephone: +225 07 88 7208 17 / 07 88 72 68 00
Email: info@soac-waas.org
Website: http://www.soacwaas.org

Admitted as an Arrangement Member on 25 April 2022

AFRAC MRA Scopes:

Calibration to ISO/IEC 17025

Testing to ISO/IEC 17025

Medical Testing to ISO 15189

Product Certification to ISO/IEC 17065

Management System Certification to ISO/IEC 17021-1 in sub-scopes:
e Quality Management Systems (QMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-3 & I1SO 9001

® Food Safety Management Systems (FSMS) to I1SO 22003-2 & ISO
22000

25/04/2022
25/04/2022
25/04/2022
27/09/2023

27/09/2023
01/12/2023




