

AFRAC ARRANGEMENT MEMBERS: 7 Updated: 28 February 2025

Body Egyptian Accreditation Contact: Eng. Hany El Desouki Executive Director Egyptian Accreditation (Borg Riad Elmaadi (1) Korneish El Nil El Maadi Cairo, Egypt	Council	
Executive Director Egyptian Accreditation (Borg Riad Elmaadi (1) Korneish El Nil El Maadi Cairo, Egypt		
Egyptian Accreditation (Borg Riad Elmaadi (1) Korneish El Nil El Maadi Cairo, Egypt		
Borg Riad Elmaadi (1) Korneish El Nil El Maadi Cairo, Egypt		
Korneish El Nil El Maadi Cairo, Egypt	5224	
El Maadi Cairo, Egypt	5224	
Cairo, Egypt	5224	
	5224	
Talanhana (202.2.527	5224	
Telephone: +202 2 527	J224	
Facsimile: +202 2 527 5	226	
Email: hanyeldesouki@	gmail.com	
Website: http://www.e	gac.gov.eg	
Admitted as an Arrange	ment Member on 26 September 2014	
AFRAC MRA Scopes:		
Calibration to ISO/IEC	17025	24/09/2014
Testing to ISO/IEC 170		24/09/2014
Medical Testing to ISO		24/09/2014
Inspection to ISO/IEC 1		24/09/2014
Certification of Person		28/09/2022
Product Certification to	SO/IEC 17065 in sub-scopes:	28/09/2022
Global G.A.P IFA a	nd PHA General Regulations	21/07/2024
Global G.A.P IFA (Control Points and Compliance Criteria	21/07/2024
Management System (Certification to ISO/IEC 17021-1 in sub-scopes:	
Quality Managem	ent Systems (QMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-3 & ISO 9001	24/09/2014
Environmental M 14001	anagement Systems (EMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-2 & ISO	24/09/2014
Food Safety Mana	agement Systems (FSMS) to ISO 22003-1 & ISO 22000	25/08/2018
Food safety system	m certification (FSSC): ISO 22003-1 & FSSC 22000	21/07/2024
Occupational Heal ISO/IEC TS 17021	Ith and Safety Management Systems (OH&SMS) to 10 & ISO 45001	22/11/2019
	ent Systems (EnMS) to ISO 50003 & ISO 50001	22/11/2019
	Management Systems (MDMS) to ISO 13485	14/06/2023
	tems for Educational Organisations (EOMS) to ISO	21/07/2024
	urity Management Systems (SCSMS) to ISO 28003 &	16/08/2024
	rity Management Systems (ISMS) to ISO/IEC 27006-1	28/02/2025

Economy:	Ethiopia	
Body:	Ethiopian Accreditation Service (EAS)	
Contact:	Mr Bonsa Negera Director General Bole Sub city – Woreda 6 Next to AMCE Opposite Nyala Motors Addis Ababa Ethiopia	
	Telephone +251 911 50 0389 / 911 19 5404 Email: info@eas-eth.org or_bonsaphys@yahoo.com Website: http://www.eas-eth.org Admitted as an Arrangement Member on 5 May 2017	
	AFRAC MRA Scopes:	
	Testing to ISO/IEC 17025 Medical Testing to ISO 15189 Inspection to ISO/IEC 17020 Calibration to ISO/IEC 17025 Product Certification to ISO/IEC 17065	05/05/2017 15/05/2017 25/09/2019 27/09/2023 27/09/2023
	Management System Certification to ISO/IEC 17021-1 in sub-scopes:	
	 Quality Management Systems (QMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-3 & ISO 9001 Environmental Management Systems (EMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-2 & ISO 14001 	01/06/2022 20/05/2024
	 Food Safety Management Systems (FSMS) to ISO 22003-1 & ISO 22000 Occupational Health and Safety Management Systems (OH&SMS) to ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 & ISO 45001 	20/05/2024 20/05/2024

Economy:	Kenya	
Body:	Kenya Accreditation Service (KENAS)	
Contact:	Dr. Walter Juma Ongeti Chief Executive Officer Kenya Accreditation Service No. 06 Masaba Road Upper Hill Nairobi 00100 Kenya	
	Telephone: +254 725 227 640 Email: md@kenas.go.ke / ongetiw@kenas.go.ke Website: http://kenas.go.ke Admitted as an Arrangement Member on 28 September 2017	
	AFRAC MRA Scopes:	
	Calibration to ISO/IEC 17025 Testing to ISO/IEC 17025 Medical Testing to ISO 15189 Inspection to ISO/IEC 17020 Proficiency Testing Providers to ISO/IEC 17043 Product Certification to ISO/IEC 17065 Certification of Persons to ISO/IEC 17024 Management System Certification to ISO/IEC 17021-1 in sub-scopes:	28/09/2017 28/09/2017 28/09/2017 28/09/2017 08/03/2024 08/03/2024 08/03/2024
	 Quality Management Systems (QMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-3 & ISO 9001 Environmental Management Systems (EMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-2 & ISO 14001 Food Safety Management Systems (FSMS) to ISO 22003-1 & ISO 22000 Occupational Health and Safety Management Systems (OH&SMS) to ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 & ISO 45001 Information Security Management Systems (ISMS) to ISO/IEC 27006-1 & ISO/IEC 27001 	28/09/2017 28/09/2017 28/09/2017 01/06/2022 19/12/2024

Economy:	Mauritius	
Body:	Mauritius Accreditation Service (MAURITAS)	
Contact:	Mr. Robin Gopee Director Mauritius Accreditation Service Ministry of Industry, SME and Cooperatives 4th Floor, Crescent House Cnr Deschartes Street & Foucault Street Port Louis Mauritius Telephone: +230 208 1690, +230 211 0128 Facsimile: +230 210 6101 Email: mauritas@govmu.org Website: http://www.mauritas.org Admitted as an Arrangement Member on 25 September 2018	
	AFRAC MRA Scopes:	
	Calibration to ISO/IEC 17025 Testing to ISO/IEC 17025 Management System Certification to ISO/IEC 17021-1 in sub-scopes: • Quality Management Systems (QMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-3 & ISO 9001	25/08/2018 25/08/2018 25/08/2018
	Food Safety Management Systems (FSMS) to ISO 22003-1 & ISO 22000	17/07/2020

Economy:	Southern African Development Community (SADC)	
Body:	Southern African Development Community Accreditation Service (SADCAS)	
Contact:	Ms Eve Christine Gadzikwa Chief Executive Officer Southern African Development Community Accreditation Service Plot 50369, Unit 3A, Second Floor Tholo Office Park Fairgrounds P Bag 00320 Gaborone Botswana	
	Telephone: +267 313 2909/ 313 2910/318 8644/ 318 8646 Facsimile: +267 3132922 Email: ecgadzikwa@sadcas.org; Website: http://www.sadcas.org Admitted as an Arrangement Member on 8 October 2015	
	AFRAC MRA Scopes:	
	Calibration to ISO/IEC 17025 Testing to ISO/IEC 17025 Medical Testing to ISO 15189 Inspection to ISO/IEC 17020 Product Certification to ISO/IEC 17065	08/10/2015 08/10/2015 28/09/2017 28/09/2017 27/09/2023
	 Management System Certification to ISO/IEC 17021-1 in sub-scopes: Quality Management Systems (QMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-3 & ISO 9001 Environmental Management Systems (EMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-2 & ISO 14001 Occupational Health and Safety Management Systems (OH&SMS) to ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 & ISO 45001 Food Safety Management Systems (FSMS) to ISO 22003-1 & ISO 22000 	25/09/2019 04/05/2020 04/05/2020 10/09/2021

Economy:	South Africa	
Body:	South African National Accreditation System (SANAS)	
Contact:	Mr Mpho Phaloane Executive: Accreditation	
	South African National Accreditation System	
	303 Libertas Office Park, Highway Street	
	Equestria, Pretoria	
	0184	
	South Africa	
	Telephone: +27 12 740 8507	
	Email: mphop@sanas.co.za	
	Website: http://www.sanas.co.za	
	Admitted as an Arrangement Member on 26 September 2014	
	AFRAC MRA Scopes:	
	Calibration to ISO/IEC 17025	24/09/2014
	Testing to ISO/IEC 17025	24/09/2014
	Medical Testing to ISO 15189	24/09/2014
	Inspection to ISO/IEC 17020	24/09/2014
	Proficiency Testing Providers to ISO/IEC 17043	28/09/2022
	Reference Material Producers to ISO 17034	28/09/2022
	Certification of Persons to ISO/IEC 17024	28/09/2022
	Product Certification to ISO/IEC 17065 in sub-scopes:	28/09/2022
	Global G.A.P IFA and PHA General Regulations	12/08/2024
	Global G.A.P IFA Control Points and Compliance Criteria	12/08/2024
	Management System Certification to ISO/IEC 17021-1 in sub-scopes:	
	 Quality Management Systems (QMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-3 & ISO 9001 	24/09/2014
	 Environmental Management Systems (EMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-2 & ISO 14001 	24/09/2014
	 Food Safety Management Systems (FSMS) to ISO 22003-1 & ISO 22000 	28/06/2018
	 Food safety system certification (FSSC): ISO 22003-1 and FSSC 22000 	1/08/2024
	 Occupational Health and Safety Management Systems (OH&SMS) to ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 & ISO 45001 	4/05/2020
	 Energy Management Systems (EnMS) to ISO 50003 & ISO 50001 	4/05/2020
	 Medical Devices Management Systems (MDMS) to ISO 13485 	14/06/2023
	 Information Security Management Systems (ISMS) to ISO/IEC 27006-1 & ISO/IEC 27001 	20/12/2024

Economy:	Côte d'Ivoire	
Body:	Système Ouest Africain d'accréditation (SOAC)	
Contact:	Mr Marcel Gbaguidi Resident Representative and Director General Système Ouest Africain d'accréditation (SOAC) West African Accreditation System (WAAS) COCODY - II PLATEAUX - Rue K104 X K125, N° 303 Abidjan, Côte d'Ivoire	
	Telephone: +225 07 88 72 08 17 / 07 88 72 68 00 Email: <u>info@soac-waas.org</u> Website: <u>http://www.soacwaas.org</u>	
	Admitted as an Arrangement Member on 25 April 2022	
	AFRAC MRA Scopes:	
	Calibration to ISO/IEC 17025 Testing to ISO/IEC 17025 Medical Testing to ISO 15189 Product Certification to ISO/IEC 17065 Management System Certification to ISO/IEC 17021-1 in sub-scopes: • Quality Management Systems (QMS) to ISO/IEC 17021-3 & ISO 9001 • Food Safety Management Systems (FSMS) to ISO 22003-2 & ISO 22000	25/04/2022 25/04/2022 25/04/2022 27/09/2023 27/09/2023 01/12/2023